
Brooksville Force Protection Upgrade
FLARNG Project No. 12217042

ADDENDUM NO. 2 009113 - 1

SECTION 009113 – ADDENDUM No. 2

1.4 PROJECT INFORMATION

B. Project Name: Brooksville Force Protection Upgrade.

C. Owner: FLARNG.

D. Owner Project Number: FLARNG Project No. 12217042.

E. Architect: Pond & Co.

F. Architect Project Number: 1190674.

G. Date of Addendum: February 19, 2020.

1.5 NOTICE TO BIDDERS

B. This Addendum is issued pursuant to the Advertisement to Bid and the Non-Technical 
Specifications. This Addendum serves to clarify, revise, and supersede information in the 
Project Manual, Drawings, and previously issued Addenda. Portions of the Addendum affecting 
the Contract Documents will be incorporated into the Contract by enumeration of the 
Addendum in the Owner/Contractor Agreement.

C. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the appropriate space on the Bid 
Form.

D. The date for receipt of bids is unchanged by this Addendum, at same time and location.

1. Bid Date: February 27, 2020 (2:00 pm Local Time)

1.6 ATTACHMENTS

B. This Addendum includes the following attached Documents and Specification Sections:

1. Document: Pre-Bid Site Visit Meeting Agenda (Non-Mandatory), dated Feb. 11, 2020, 
(new).

2. Document: Pre-Bid Meeting Minutes, dated Feb. 11, 2020, (new).
3. Document: Pre-Bid Site Visit Meeting Sign-In Sheet, dated Feb. 11, 2020, (new).

1.7 REVISIONS TO DIVISIONS 02 - 49 SPECIFICATION SECTIONS

A. Specification Section 323113.53 HIGH-SECURITY CHAIN LINK FENCES, (not reissued).

Article 2.2 CHAIN-LINK FENCE FABRIC, Paragraph A.: Add the following 
subparagraph after subparagraphs 1 and 2:



Brooksville Force Protection Upgrade
FLARNG Project No. 12217042

ADDENDUM NO. 2 009113 - 2

3. Polymer-Coated Fabric: ASTM F668, Class 2b over zinc-coated steel wire. Provide 
polymer coating over metallic coating on chain-link fence fabric, as this will match 
the existing adjacent polymer coated high-security security fencing

a. Color:  Black, according to ASTM F934.

B. Specification Section 323113.53 HIGH-SECURITY CHAIN LINK FENCES, (not reissued).

Article 2.3 SECURITY FENCE FRAMEWORK, Paragraph A.: Add the following 
subparagraph after subparagraphs 1, 2, and 3:

4. Polymer coating over metallic coating is not required on framework, as this will 
match the existing adjacent polymer coated security fencing.

C. Specification Section 323113.53 HIGH-SECURITY CHAIN LINK FENCES, (not reissued).

Article 2.4 TENSION WIRE, Paragraph A.: Add the following paragraph after 
paragraph A:

B. Polymer-Coated Steel Wire: 0.177-inch- (4.5-mm-) diameter, tension wire according 
to ASTM F1664, Class 2b over zinc-coated steel wire.

1. Color:  Black, according to ASTM F934.

END OF DOCUMENT 009113


	1.4 PROJECT INFORMATION
	B. Project Name: Brooksville Force Protection Upgrade.
	C. Owner: FLARNG.
	D. Owner Project Number: FLARNG Project No. 12217042.
	E. Architect: Pond & Co.
	F. Architect Project Number: 1190674.
	G. Date of Addendum: February 19, 2020.

	1.5 NOTICE TO BIDDERS
	B. This Addendum is issued pursuant to the Advertisement to Bid and the Non-Technical Specifications. This Addendum serves to clarify, revise, and supersede information in the Project Manual, Drawings, and previously issued Addenda. Portions of the Addendum affecting the Contract Documents will be incorporated into the Contract by enumeration of the Addendum in the Owner/Contractor Agreement.
	C. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the appropriate space on the Bid Form.
	D. The date for receipt of bids is unchanged by this Addendum, at same time and location.

	1.6 ATTACHMENTS
	B. This Addendum includes the following attached Documents and Specification Sections:

	1.7 REVISIONS TO DIVISIONS 02 - 49 SPECIFICATION SECTIONS
	A. Specification Section 323113.53 HIGH-SECURITY CHAIN LINK FENCES, (not reissued).
	B. Specification Section 323113.53 HIGH-SECURITY CHAIN LINK FENCES, (not reissued).
	C. Specification Section 323113.53 HIGH-SECURITY CHAIN LINK FENCES, (not reissued).
	B. Polymer-Coated Steel Wire: 0.177-inch- (4.5-mm-) diameter, tension wire according to ASTM F1664, Class 2b over zinc-coated steel wire.


